G.N. 3664

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

59638090
34044737

68012598
62704341
58080751
73732981
59910856
60594897
37794771
70089240
51689344
74976136
67638753
73425168
69906475
69004645
73139436
35790466
36724761
14695530
14898728
71672222
63408227
69966106
74753120

ABLE CENTRE LIMITED

AMERICA DUBANG PAINTING & CHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED

AMPLE WEALTH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
ANGEL BEAUTY CRAFTS COMPANY LIMITED

ANGEL FAMILY ART DESIGN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

ART LOGISTICS SOLUTION LIMITED
ARTTRONIX INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
ASCELATE LIMITED

ASIAN RISE LIMITED

ASLIN INTERNATIONAL FASHION INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

AYLE TRADING LIMITED

Acean International Limited

Alliance Leader Development Limited

Appini Limited

Autosky Trading Co., Limited

BALANCE CONCORD LIMITED

BEST LINK INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
BEST PEARL GROUP LIMITED

BILL & KING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BRIGHT REGION ENTERPRISE LIMITED
BUILDY COMPANY LIMITED

BYR ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
Barings SFO Fund Management Limited

Beginner Trading Company Limited
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75100914 Beike Technology Co., Limited LR AR AE

74774295 Bisheng Technology Limited BARHAERAHE
73402326 Blue Apple Sports Limited EREEARAH
67816814  Bonboy (Hong Kong) Company Limited T (ESEEARAT

63785009 Boni Hong Kong Limited
64057813 CAPITALVISION PARTNERS LIMITED
73060552 CBC Healthcare Infrastructure SHQP Limited

61117399  CHEER BENEFIT LIMITED e A RAE

73781516  CHENXI INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED BREREIE(F AR AF
58326713  CHINA SEA HOTSPRING RESORTS HOLDINGS LIMITED b B R S R R EA TR A E]
60774463  CHING CHUCK LIMITED BIARAE

71474872 CHUN YU DEVELOP LIMITED BFEREARAT

09005960  COIN YIELD COMPANY LIMITED b=t NG|

71996993 Carsco HK Limited

71793797 ChilliAds Technology Limited HEE AR ARAT

70799302 China Culture Revival Engineering Limited RS L EE TR AR A E]

65515187 China Quansheng Financial Holding Group Limited R4 B E AP E EATR A
=

74370073 Cloud Joy Trading Limited
62916811 Connection Import&export (HK) Limited RN OGERFREAE

65171688 Continental Crossover Investment Limited

70982741 DAMPSONIC ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED EFFETFEEAIRAE
64019897 DICKEN EDUCATION COMPANY LIMITED HEEARAT
52036057 DIRET TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED HE RS AR A
71658858 DREAM REHABILITATION LIMITED BASIE R AR ATR A

74182058  EC TALK LIMITED
68046248  ELEGANT GIFT COMPANY LIMITED 7% 5 5 A TR A
74705193  EMBRACELL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

65809388 EUROPEGAS (HK) LIMITED BOAE R TEBR RS AR
AH

73441924  EXCELLENT OCEAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED RIS AR AT

73773010 EXCELLENT UPWARD LIMITED HIEARAE

67994486 Eternus-D (HK) Limited TERAEBARAHE

73822817 Everation Holdings Limited LA B PR A TR A F]



72047400
64304052
73739496
68736851
72878663
68741773
58047337
36307618
63238476

58956316
71415977
71160900
37655545
73801564
71673820
66549490
62350598
33083986
71722431
67101396
33448144
30520296
67461691
53715872
71542328
70867191
71586633
30822317
74287385

68707890
73704691
68619186

Everest 8 Capital Co., Limited

Executive Succession Partners Limited

FANSI TRADING LIMITED

FDS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

FENGTUO LIMITED

FORTUNE MARVELLOUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FORWARD INTERNATIONAL (ASIA) LIMITED
FOUNTAIN MOULD HARDWARE CO., LIMITED

FRENCH SHENGMEILUOLAN COSMETICS GROUP (HK)
LIMITED

FRIENDS OVERSEAS TRADING CO., LIMITED
FUTURE WATCHES AND ACCESSORIES LIMITED
G-Seven Concept Limited

GAINFUL WAY LIMITED

GARTEN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

GARYED COMPANY LIMITED

GENESIS TRADE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
GERMAN EAGLE BEER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GIANT OCEAN COMPANY LIMITED

GOLDEN GROBAL COMPANY LIMITED

GOLDEN VAST HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED
GOOD VICTORY INVESTMENT LIMITED

GOOD VIEW (HK) INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED
GRID SWELL INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
Ginde Glass Co., Limited

Global Helicopter Industry Limited

Golden Grain Technology Limited

Green Vase Limited

HANG FUNG PAPER COMPANY LIMITED

HAODEIU (HK) DECORATION LIMITED

HAOYUAN SHARE LIMITED
HAOYUNLAI TRADING LIMITED
HAPPY OCEAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
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67260544
73881186
53719193
59527471
62632760
70182363
73651133
64002282

58585476

68849367
70386955
69966601
70285274
63712092
59332399

59243207
71702231
63287954

60979629
64572673

71207011
52411562
73025893
71449687
67043194

68731128
37369685
71526318
39624453
59489348

HARVEST INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HEATON ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HIGH PATH INT'L HK LIMITED

HING FAT TRADING (GROUP) COMPANY LIMITED
HK BOYI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK CYX DIGITAL ACC LIMITED

HK KINSD ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO., LIMITED
HK LIANBANG INT'L INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

HK M&Y Int'l Culture Investment Co., Limited

HK ZHAN SHUO TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG BIGDIAM JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG EVERY WIN FOOD GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG GOLD LINK INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONG KONG HE'S FOOD GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG HUI CHEN INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONG KONG KAIBAIWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG LEDE ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG MANSHIDA INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG SUNMING INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HONG KONG UNITALEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENCY
LIMITED

HONG KONG XIN TIAN PENG TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG BOCHUAN GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG CENTRAL COMMERCIAL TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG KAWO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HONGKONG MJ ALBERT TOYS TECHNICAL INDUSTRY CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG PING YI TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG QIRUNDA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHANGHE BUSINESS MANAGERS LIMITED
HONGKONG STEP STONE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG TIANZIITAOZI FURNITURE LIMITED
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69763667
73122928
69918836
63994571
68916184
62971835
61561590
73688508
53701736

70483747
66861321
71931694
70209185
69832567
75102746

67132480
65358882
74725571
69531581

72920808
68842098
71080970
64948107
70199384
69016496
71792416
73399200
65167047
33485627
71637995
58339154

HONGKONG XINGHAO CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG Y AND Y TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZI XIN SHU INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HONT ELECTRICAL CO., LIMITED

HUAYING INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED
HUGE CHANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Heha Seoul Holdings Limited

Henergi International (HK) Co., Limited

Hong Dao Tang International Health Centre Limited

Hong Kong Jielida Motors Co., Limited

Hong Kong Qingda Clothing Co., Limited

Hong Kong Xiaobai Asset Management Limited
Hong Kong ZhengHua Health Food Co., Limited
HongKong Sentai Furniture Co., Limited

Hongfa International (HK) Supply Chain Co. Limited

Hongkong Xinghua Health Industry Co., Limited

ICDI PACIFIC CO. LIMITED

IMAIC CO., LIMITED

IMTEC TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING (HK) CO., LIMITED

INGENIOUS VALUE LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL KUNGFU CULTURE CO., LIMITED
Innoke Hong kong Limited

Intervest HK Limited

J & T Silicone Products Co., Limited
JINGKE COMMUNICATION CO, LIMITED
JK Product Company Limited

Japan Unijoy International Enterprise Limited
K&G Sanitary Ware Co., Limited
KATHONGXIN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
KAJ Limited

KDGX INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY
INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
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70851914
60948705
71672557
67913208
61504956

375717004
74564735
39034705
71432404
69351915
73445847
74070360
11997810
71672230
73062774
73763465
74159134
73108017
72529707
35586025
74732330
64961305
52756633
72315926
58397794
60737257
63414569
73874694
66367995
64791376
67437282
73685568

KEE WAH TEA LEAVES LIMITED

KEY RESOURCES LIMITED

KINDY COMPANY LIMITED
KING-STRONG (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

KOREA SHANGCHEN MEDICAL MATERNAL INFANT
PRODUCTS LIMITED

KOREA SHUYIPAI GROUP LIMITED

Kingship Wang (Hong Kong) Holding Limited

L&B GROUP CO., LIMITED

LEDWERKER TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LIHO TRADING LIMITED

LIZE RUNDA TRADING LIMITED
LONGIIAXING INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
LONGVIEW ENGINEERING LIMITED

LUCKED COMPANY LIMITED

LUXURY WINNER COMPANY LIMITED

LW CMG Limited

LandForce Digital Limited

Liwen Industrial (HK) Co., Limited

Long Beach Investment Company Limited -The-
MACRO CHINESE LIMITED

MANNER EDIN LIMITED

MEDIGROUP INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
MEDISKIN PLACE (GROUP) LIMITED

MEGA CHAMPION INDUSTRY LIMITED

MEGA LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT HK LIMITED
METRO SEAFOOD LIMITED

MINGHUI DEVELOP CO., LIMITED

MOLENDA TRADE LIMITED

MRT REVO LIMITED

MY HEALTHY LINK LIMITED

Mainland Blooming Limited

Maiqing Group (Hong Kong) Limited
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72529600
69746570
60769711
58002474
17672173
62949371
32515198
71713905
70995954
70183424
38932417
72807852
63772927
74621915
67341538
74325670
20877495
68890928

69153230
75313943
73712058
64737617
70060444
59446843
62161860
50838914
50905676
61487964
67517995
60572881
61778727
70718776
71722114

Mayfair by the Sea Investment Limited

Morley Limited

NATECH ASIA LIMITED

NINGBO AISON INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
NIXEAN LIMITED

NPlay Technology Co., Limited

New Page Publishing Limited

Nice View Property Holdings Limited

Numeric Technologies Limited

OCEAN GRAND TEXTILE TRADING LIMITED
OZIMP DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Oriental Ibertrade Limited

PATIO FURNITURE CO., LIMITED

PENG DA NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
PIYER COMPANY LIMITED

PO CONCEPT LIMITED

PORTLAND STEEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

POST WAVE CULTURE DEVELOPMENT (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

POTPEN GROUP LIMITED

POWER LAB HK LIMITED

PTERO LIMITED

Parker Central International Co., Limited

Perfech International Shipbuilding Group Co., Limited
RAYMAR TRADING CO., LIMITED

REDEMPTOR LIMITED

RICH BOND (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED
ROCK IT LIMITED

ROWAN TREE TRADING LIMITED

RUNTO COMPANY LIMITED

SHAMBHALA INDUSTRIAL (GROUP) CO., LIMITED
SHANGHAI QUXIE TRADE CO., LIMITED
SHENGHONG LIMITED

SILVER GROBAL COMPANY LIMITED
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74613841
64488191
32050158
35199248
58272851
37419179
70963929
71140043
74774041
67931325
70621440
75362879
75221316
37106897
66671037
67433068
65128114
74705185
68039318
37209910
50329640
69997397
67973167
70108666

36810601
60825416
68678235
68829395
61800623
67196068
73835884
61652723
16157948

SOAR TRADING LIMITED

SPRING TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

SRV FREIGHT SERVICES LIMITED

SUCCESS ROYAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SUN HARBOR FINANCIAL ASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED
SUPER LUNCH (HK) CO., LIMITED

SUYAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
SWIFT HORSE SANITARY WARE LIMITED

SYi Technology Limited

Satchmo Limited

Silvertex Plus Limited

Supermay HK Limited

SureBit International Pte., Limited

T-LINK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

T10 Wellness Limited

TAKUMI (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

TALENTO EDUCATION CENTRE LIMITED
TETRADIC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TITANO PARTNERS LIMITED

TK CONNECT (H.K.) LIMITED

TOSCOARTS LIMITED

Time Magazine HK Limited

Trophy Imaging Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
U.S.A. LESLIE GROUP UNICON (H.K.) CO., LIMITED

UNION RICH CONSULTANTS LIMITED

UTEKLINE COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
Union decorating and engineering company Limited

VETINGRE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

VOLTAGE LIMITED

VPRO SPORTS CO., LIMITED

Vastness Construction Materials Company Limited

WAH MEI TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

WEALTH TRADE TRADING LIMITED
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71722075
64576813
73804198
52245676
67132781
72238619
53336185
50266862
73455654
74667159
72092976
65627817
67181015
75043548
38958451
74871451
71535381
71713840
50005694
70269785
61728803
68782242
71556325

28 June 2024

WINTEX WORLD COMPANY LIMITED

WISE BRIGHT CONSULTANTS LIMITED

WISE BRIGHT HOLDINGS LIMITED

WISSTONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Wedeal Technology Co., Limited

Widen Solution Limited

XTANGREN FOOD (HK) CO., LIMITED

XIN HAI INDUSTRIES CO., LIMITED

XIONGSHENG TRADE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
Xin Bo Xing (HK) Technology Limited

XunXun Technology Co., Limited

YAP Global Holdings Limited

YIWU CHANGXIN IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
YOURA COMPANY LIMITED

YULON CHINA INVESTMENT LIMITED

Yiho Technology Co., Limited

Yinglian Wei International Trading Limited

Youth Investment Limited

ZENITH FASHION CO., LIMITED

ZHANXIN LIMITED

ZHEJIANG DERT IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED

ZHONG YUI SHENG DAT INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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